(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		145655	B. WIN	G			C 3/2007
VIPMA	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD OOD RIVER, IL 62095		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Nursing and Persona a) The facility must pand services to attain practicable physical, well-being of the resident's complan of care. Adequation nursing care and personal care needs measures shall inclusted following procedures (5) All nursing personal encourage residents transfer activities as effort to help them repracticable level of fullowing procedures (b) (6) All necessary prassure that the resident free of accident has that each resident related assistance to present the control of the cont	eneral Requirements for al Care provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest mental, and psychological ident, in accordance with prehensive assessment and ite and properly supervised isonal care shall be provided insert the total nursing and of the resident. Restorative de at a minimum the included in a minimum the included in a minimum the included in a maintain their highest inctioning. In the included included in the included included in the included inc	F99	99			

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) N	IULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			A. BU	LDING		}		
		145655	B. WI	NG		<b>}</b>	C 3/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VIPMANOR				393	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EDWARDSVILLE ROAD DOD RIVER, IL 62095			
	CUMMARYSTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	10		·	TION!		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON SHO	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	aware of abuse or rimmediately report in administrator. (Sect d) A facility administrator becomes aware of a shall also report the (Section 3-610 of the Employee as per investigation of a reresident indicates, but that an employee of perpetrator of the attimmediately be barring with residents of the of any further invest disciplinary action as 3-611 of the Act) f) Resident as perpering action of a represident indicates, but that another resident is the perpetrator of condition shall be implemented by the perpetrator of condition shall be implemented by the perpetrator of condition shall be implemented by the perpetrator of the resident as we residents and emploing 3-612 of the Act).  These requirements Based on interview a failed to ensure that R9, R10, R11) of 11 physically, verbally of failure resulted in:	ee or agent who becomes reglect of a resident shall the matter to the facility ion 3-610 of the Act) trator, employee, or agent who abuse or neglect of a resident matter to the Department. e Act) petrator of abuse. When an port of suspected abuse of a reased upon credible evidence, a long-term care facility is the buse, that employee shall ed from any further contact facility, pending the outcome igation, prosecution or gainst the employee. (Section etrator of abuse. When an port of suspected abuse of a reased upon credible evidence, to fit the long-term care facility the abuse, that resident's imediately evaluated to	F9	999				

DEPAR	RTMENT OF HEALTH	I AND HUMAN SERVICES					D: 08/28/2007
CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			•	OMB NO	M APPROVED <u>D. 0938-03</u> 91
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	- 1' '	MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	SURVEY
		145655	B. WI	NG		06/	C 13/2007
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del></del>	STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		10/2007
VIP MA	NOR			393	EDWARDSVILLE ROAD OOD RIVER, IL 62095	, <b>-</b>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 24	FO	999			
	B. CNA taunted R1 them to argue and c CNA would tell R2, getting in her stuff to between R1 and R2 C. CNA would tell Frequests for assista not to come at all if help.  D. CNA did not tell of pain and stated sishe thought R5 was E. R7 was taunted if got a big mouth so F. R9 complained on, E11 took the jac was not cold.  G. Staff taunted R1 and curse and staff of H. Staff did not reportransferred roughly.	and roommate, R2, to get get into physical altercations. who is blind, that R1 was a cause an altercation.  R4, who has repeated note to shut up and threaten she doesn't quit asking for the nurse of R5's complaints he did not report it because lying.  by staff to tell R8 that she's R8 would yell. If being cold and had a jacket ket off of her telling her she	LA	99			
	Findings include:	her stall filt RTT in the mouth.		:			
;	Monday, 5-28-07, inc Nurse Aide (CNA) ha Administrator, on 5-2 regarding E11's (CNA Sunday evening, 5-2' documented that E1' down the hall and too heard a loud noise ar asked what happene the bed. E12 stated	8-07, that she had a concern A) behavior towards R1 on					

PRINTED: 08/28/2007

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  F9999  Continued From page 25  The written report states that E1 asked R1 how things are going and R1 said, "fine." R1 denied that anyone had handled her roughly. R1 acknowledged that the other night she almost fell,	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  393 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD  WOOD RIVER, IL 62095  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F9999 Continued From page 25 The written report states that E1 asked R1 how things are going and R1 said, "fine." R1 denied that anyone had handled her roughly. R1 acknowledged that the other night she almost fell,	
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F9999  Continued From page 25  The written report states that E1 asked R1 how things are going and R1 said, "fine." R1 denied that anyone had handled her roughly. R1 acknowledged that the other night she almost fell,	•
The written report states that E1 asked R1 how things are going and R1 said, "fine." R1 denied that anyone had handled her roughly. R1 acknowledged that the other night she almost fell,	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
it was partly R1's fault but she did not get hurt. R1 stated she got her feet tangled. A Report note dated 5-30-07, states that R1 again denied that anyone was ever rough with her.  Record review of R1's Minimum Data Set, MDS, of 4-28-07 shows that R1 has diagnoses, in part, Alzheimer Disease, Dementia, Hemiplegia, Seizures, Senile and Presenile Organic Psychoses. The MDS identifies R1 as having moderate cognitive impairment and requires extensive assistance of 1 staff for transfer. The MDS shows that R1 does not ambulate in her room, and requires extensive assistance for dressing, bed mobility, hygiene and toilet use and is totally dependent on staff for bathing.  Record review of the investigation report shows that a thorough investigation was not conducted as there was no other staff or residents interviews. An interview with E1 on 6-6-07 at 11:20AM, confirmed that she did not interview any other residents or staff as to whether E11 was rough with residents. E1 also stated that R1's attention span was short.  The facility failed to inform the Illinois Department of Public Health of alleged abuse of E11 to R1 within 5 working days of the incident. The allegation was not reported until 6-7-07 after they were informed of concerns on 5/28/07.  2. During an interview with E2, Director of Nursing, on 6-6-07 at 12:05PM, E2 stated on 5-16-07, E2 was called at home and told that staff	

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		PLE CONSTRUCTION			
		145655	B. WII			1		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD OOD RIVER, IL 62095	RRECTION SHOULD BE COM		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	went to put R1 to be her neck and E11, of the scratches. R1 shas a history of a gris legally blind. E2 stransferred to another room two residents. E2 stransferred to another has a history of scrafingernails were not scratches. E2 state superficial and now do an investigation determined that R1.  During confidential in Nursing Staff, on 6-CNA's interviewed a Nurse stated that R1. The 10 CNA's stated hit R1 in the past or None of the CNA's restated that they had would pit R2 against E11 would tell R2 the things. E11 would tell R2 the things things the things things the things things the things the things things the things the things things the things the things the things the things the things the things things the things the things the things the things the things the things t	ed and R1 had scratches on CNA, asked R1 how she got said R2 did it. E2 said that R2 un shot wound to the head and stated she asked staff to move for the night to separate the tated that R1 has now been er room. E2 stated that R1 atching herself and that R2's long enough to cause d that the scratches were gone. E2 stated she did not because by looking at R1 she	F99	999				

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		145655	B. WII	VG		O6/1	C 1 <b>3/2007</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  V I P MANOR			•	39	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD 1000 RIVER, IL 62095		10.2007
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	nurse. There is not Notes of R2 not get During interview wit R2 stated she had cuss her out. R2 s stated if I scratched would not know it. was observed that she would be abletlese. Interview with she did not know hethat one time she hed and stated it heta. Record review of that R4 has diagnored Disease, Osteoporo Obstructive Pulmor Type Psychoses. For moderate cognitive inappropriate. MDS extensive assistant of Daily Living.  R4's Care Plan of 3 episodes of repetitive demands the attentiall other residents. needs help, room—  Confidential intervies Survey, reflected the	thing in R2's Social Service ting along with R1.  th R2 on 6-7-07 at 10:40AM, a problem with R1 and would aid she did not hit R1. R2 if her with these nails you R2 held out her hand and it R2's nails were not short and to scratch herself or someone in R1 at 10:50AM, R1 stated ow she got her scratches and it her head while being put to just but not for very long.  If R4's MDS of 4-20-07 shows see, in part, Cardiovascular osis, Anxiety, Chronic lary Disease and Depressive R4's MDS shows that R4 has impairment and is socially shows that R4 requires e with most ADL's, Activities  -21-07 states that R4 has re statements and constantly on of staff above and before For example, "Room ———————————————————————————————————	F99	999			
	interview reflected the She is rough with re	n confidential resident nat E11 is loud and abusive. sidents. She is not the type eople. They can be frail and					

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145655	B. WING		06/	C 13/2007
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		39:	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD OOD RIVER, IL 62095		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
1 1 1	hear E11 say to R4, hollering if you don't E11 is a loud mouth 4. Confidential emp E15, CNA, did not re in pain and the reas pain is because she was reported to E2, continue to work and Record review of R5 reflect that R5's left X-ray's were negative R5 was still complain Naprosyn was obtain Interview with E15 of confirmed that R5 has that E15 failed to repthought the previous that R5 was in pain. Interview with E2 confirmed she was a she hadn't been able suspended with imperincident after E1 and concerns.  5. During an interview 1:45PM, R7 stated the resident sto tell R8 the hat would cause R8 reats me like I'm ber R9 had complained of R9 had complained of R9 had complained complained of R9 had complained	s herself over and over. "I you don't have to keep stop, I won't come at all bully."  Hoyee interview reflected that eport complaints of R5 being on that E15 did not report the thought R5 was lying. This however E15 was allowed to d there was no investigation.  Is Nurse Notes of 6-3-07 knee was slightly swollen and e. Note of 6-7-07 shows that ning of pain and new order for ned.	F9999			

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		A MILDIOAID OLIVIOLO	$\overline{}$				<u>. 0936-039 i</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	MULTI JILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145655	B. Wil	NG _			C
		14000	Щ_			06/1	3/2007
VIP MA	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  93 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD  VOOD RIVER, IL 62095		
	i ourana py az (	TEMENT OF PERIODEN		٠			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	FIX !	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT: (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 29	F9	999			
	R9 a jacket. Reside down the hall and a jacket on? I know y R9 finally said "No" R9 and took it away	nat R9 was cold and staff got ent stated that E11 came isked R9 why do you have that you're not cold are you cold? and E11 took the jacket off the Resident stated, "I E11 bullied her into taking off					
	that E11 would taun then R10 would cus did this quite often.	terview with a CNA indicated at R10 to get R10 upset and as and E11 would laugh. E11 She told the nurse, but The CNA stated that E11 did at.					
	R10 was upset and R10 why she was so E11 said R10 sucks the nurse who no lor CNA stated she ask R10 and E11 laughedeny it. The CNA st	I that about 6 months ago, carrying on. The CNA asked o upset and R10 stated that de-k. The CNA reported it to onger works at the facility. The sted E11 if she had said that to ed. She did not admit it or tated she did not know if one about the situation but ork.					
	saw E11 roughly tran E11 threw R11 into to use a mechanical lift E11 that R11 was go rough transfer. The report the incident. A E11 transfer R11 fro It was "very rough." heard that E11 had so The CNA stated she	views reflect that two CNA's nsfer R11. One CNA stated the shower chair and did not t. The CNA stated she told bing to have bruises from the CNA stated she did not Another CNA stated she saw on her wheel chair to her bed. One CNA stated she had smacked R11 in the mouth. did not know if it was e was o't going to report					

PRINTED: 08/28/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145655 B. WING		C			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VIPMANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 393 EDWARDSVILLE ROAD WOOD RIVER, IL 62095				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Continued From prumor.	age 30	F9999				
		(A)					
; ;					,		
İ					·		
:							
!							
!						·	
i : :							
! ! :							
1.							
:-							